CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

City of Tuscaloosa, Office of the City Attorney

(Contractor)	
TERMS: You are hereby authorized, subject to the pro- following changes thereto in accordance supporting documents and to:	rovisions of your Contract for this Project, to make the se with the attached Change Order Request and
FURNISH the necessary labor, materials, a	and equipment to:
DEDUCT 9,295.99 TAX DEDUCTION	
TOTAL REDUCTION TO CONTRACT PRICE: \$1,575	5.00
(Note: Numbers with minus sign are deductions).	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE LESS CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCE NET ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE Net total of previous Change Orders Previous revised Contract Price This Change Order No. 6 □Add ☑Deduct Revised Contract Price this date	\$ 497,820.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 497,820.00 \$ 69,686.00 \$ 567,506.00 \$ -9,295.99 \$ 558,210.01
Extension of time resulting from this Change Order	30 (Indicate number of calendar
days).	
days). The amount of this Change Order will be the responsi	
The amount of this Change Order will be the responsitual of the Contract Modification constitutes full and mutual at the this change. By acceptance of this Contract Modification represents an equitable adjustment to the any further claims or changes arising out of or as a recontract Modifications on this Contract. The Contractor and Owner(s) hereby agree to the term	accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost related lodification, the Contractor hereby agrees that the e Contract, and further, agrees to waive all right to file esult of this change, or the accumulation of executed ms of this Change Order as contained herein.
The amount of this Change Order will be the responsitude of the contract Modification constitutes full and mutual at the total contract Modification represents an equitable adjustment to the any further claims or changes arising out of or as a recontract Modifications on this Contract. The Contractor and Owner(s) hereby agree to the term CONSENT OF SURETY	accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost related lodification, the Contractor hereby agrees that the e Contract, and further, agrees to waive all right to file esult of this change, or the accumulation of executed
The amount of this Change Order will be the responsitual of the Contract Modification constitutes full and mutual at the this change. By acceptance of this Contract Modification represents an equitable adjustment to the any further claims or changes arising out of or as a recontract Modifications on this Contract. The Contractor and Owner(s) hereby agree to the term	accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost related lodification, the Contractor hereby agrees that the e Contract, and further, agrees to waive all right to file esult of this change, or the accumulation of executed ms of this Change Order as contained herein.
The amount of this Change Order will be the responsitual of the contract Modification constitutes full and mutual attemption to the change. By acceptance of this Contract Modification represents an equitable adjustment to the any further claims or changes arising out of or as a recontract Modifications on this Contract. The Contractor and Owner(s) hereby agree to the term CONSENT OF SURETY The Cincinnati Insurance Company	accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost related lodification, the Contractor hereby agrees that the e Contract, and further, agrees to waive all right to file esult of this change, or the accumulation of executed ms of this Change Order as contained herein. CONTRACTING PARTIES Price Construction, Inc. (Contractor)
The amount of this Change Order will be the responsituation. This Contract Modification constitutes full and mutual atto this change. By acceptance of this Contract M modification represents an equitable adjustment to the any further claims or changes arising out of or as a recontract Modifications on this Contract. The Contractor and Owner(s) hereby agree to the term CONSENT OF SURETY The Cincinnati Insurance Company (Company) By: Anne M. Leslie, Attorney-In-Fact	accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost related lodification, the Contractor hereby agrees that the contract, and further, agrees to waive all right to file esult of this change, or the accumulation of executed ms of this Change Order as contained herein. CONTRACTING PARTIES Price Construction, Inc. (Contractor) By: Authorized Representative)
The amount of this Change Order will be the responsituation. This Contract Modification constitutes full and mutual atto this change. By acceptance of this Contract M modification represents an equitable adjustment to the any further claims or changes arising out of or as a recontract Modifications on this Contract. The Contractor and Owner(s) hereby agree to the term CONSENT OF SURETY The Cincinnati Insurance Company (Company) By: Anne M. Leslie, Attorney-In-Fact RECOMMENDED	accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost related lodification, the Contractor hereby agrees that the a Contract, and further, agrees to waive all right to file esult of this change, or the accumulation of executed ms of this Change Order as contained herein. CONTRACTING PARTIES Price Construction, Inc. (Contractor) By: Authorized Representative)

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Robert W. Poellnitz, Jr.; Walter Wayne Guy; Rick Manasco; Robert G. Plott; W. Geoffrey Plott; Jacob R. Thornell, Jr. and/or Anne M. Leslie

of Tuscaloosa, Alabama

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Twenty Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$25,000,000.00). This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of May, 2012.

CORPORAT SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Vice President

On this 10th day of May, 2012, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

) ss:

MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio. 12th day of September, 2015

BN-1005 (5/12)

this

TRANSMITTAL



WAR CONSTRUCTION, INC. · P.O. Box 1218 · Tuscaloosa, AL 35403 · 4300 Black Warrior Parkway · Tuscaloosa, AL 35401 Phone: 205-758-4723 · Fax 205-349-3425 · Website: www.warconstruction.com · General E-mail: info@warconstruction.com

Transmittal #: 108

Date: 10/13/2015

Job: 13-039 Fire Station #4

To: Clif Penick

City of Tuscaloosa

2201 University Boulevard Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

Ph: (205)233-2667 Fax: (205)349-0385

Subject: Conctract Change Order

WE ARE SENDING YOU Shop drawings	✓ Atta		☐ Memo-S ☐ Plans	ee remarks section below. □ Samples
☐ Copy of letter		nge order	☐ Specifica	
Document Type	Copies	Date	No.	Description
Other	4	10/13/15	6	Contract Change Order No. 6: Price Construction Co., Inc.
THESE ARE TRANSMITTE	D as chec	ked below	r:	
✓ For approval☐ For your use		Approve	ed as submitted	☐ Resubmit copies for approval ☐ Submit copies for distribution
✓ For approval		Approve Approve Returne	ed as submitted	☐ Resubmit copies for approval
✓ For approval✓ For your use✓ As requested		Approve Approve Returne Other	ed as submitted	☐ Resubmit copies for approval ☐ Submit copies for distribution ☐ Return corrected prints

From: Kent, Skye (WAR Construction, Inc.)

Signature: